505555769 07/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5602570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY C. WINTERS	03/16/2016
JAMES R. RICH	03/16/2016
GRAHAM ALBERT EDWIN GARNETT	03/16/2016
ALEXANDER LAURENCE MANDEL	03/16/2016
TOM HAN HSIAO HSIEH	03/16/2016
ELYSE MARIE JOSEE BOURQUE	03/16/2016
STUART DANIEL BARNSCHER	03/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT	
Street Address:	2405 WESBROOK MALL	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15872642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	ip-squire@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name:	TODD A. LORENZ
Address Line 1:	275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KRS-002/US/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. LORENZ
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019
Total Attachments: 7	

source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page1.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page2.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page3.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page4.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page5.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page6.tif
source=KRS-002-US-2-KRS-002-PCT-Assign-InventorsToCDRD#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Geoffrey C. Winters, a CA citizen, residing at 2040 Ferndale Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5L 1Y1, Canada, and James R. Rich, a CA citizen, residing at 1370 18th Ave East, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5V 1H5, Canada, and Graham Albert Edwin Garnett, a CA citizen, residing at 2195 Kings Avenue, West Vancouver, British Columbia, V7V 2B9, Canada, and Alexander Laurence Mandel, a US citizen, residing at 2908 W 49th Ave, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 3S8, Canada, and Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh, a CA citizen, residing at 1005-1030 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 4J5, Canada, and Elyse Marie Josee Bourque, a CA citizen, residing at 162 Ch Bouffard, L'etang-du-Nord, Quebec, G4T 3G6, Canada, and Stuart Daniel Barnscher, a CA citizen, residing at 20793 39th Ave, Langley, British Columbia, V3A 2V7, Canada, ("Assignors"). We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled "CYTOTOXIC AND ANTI-MITOTIC COMPOUNDS, AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," the specification of which was filed on September 17, 2015 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/857,733, and which was filed as an International Application with the Canadian Receiving Office on September 17, 2015 and assigned No. PCT/CA2015/050910 (the "Application(s)").

The Centre for Drug Research and Development, a society incorporated under the British Columbia *Society Act*, having its principal place of business at 2405 Wesbrook Mall, Fourth Floor, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, Canada ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the Application(s), and any Patents that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries (collectively, "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign application(s) (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignee own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such 35851788v1

PATENT REEL: 049658 FRAME: 0977

additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: //arch 16, 2016

Seoffrev C-Winters

On <u>lo-Maccu-to</u> before me, <u>shows</u> <u>when the</u>, personally appeared Geoffrey C. Winters, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date: March 16,2016

James R Rich

On <u>marcen-16 2016</u> before me, <u>marcen-16 2016</u>, personally appeared James R. Rich, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

35851788v1

PATENT REEL: 049658 FRAME: 0978 Signature

Date: 16-Murch-16

Graham Albert Edwin Garnett

On 16-MARCH-16 before me, SHONA WHATE, personally appeared Graham Albert Edwin Garnett, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date:

Alexander Laurence Mandel

On ______ before me, ______ personally appeared Alexander Laurence Mandel, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date:

<u>Mar 16, 2016</u>

, personally appeared

Alexander Laurence Mandel

On before me.

Alexander Laurence Mandel, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Setareh Korkdu

Date:

Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh

PATENT REEL: 049658 FRAME: 0980

Date: Monch 16, 2016

Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh

On 16-MARCH-16 before me, Smarsh way TE, personally appeared Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date:

Elyse Marie Josee Bourque

On ______, personally appeared Elyse Marie Josee Bourque, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date:	

Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh

On ______, personally appeared Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

Date: March 16th 2016

Elyse Marie Vosee Bourque

On <u>O3/16 (2016</u> before me, <u>STEPHANE NOEL</u>, personally appeared Elyse Marie Josee Bourque, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

35851788v1

Attorney Docket No. KRS-002-US-2 & PCT

Date: March 16,2016 Stuart Daniel Barnscher

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

.....

WITNESS my hand.

Signature

35851788v1

RECORDED: 07/02/2019